OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION .
ST e — DISTRICT

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION DATE Qa/(% N
BOX 2088 , / y
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO RE: /Proposed MC P

Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL
Proposed SWD

0(/,% _ Proposed WFX
‘e /V% Proposed PMX

I

Gentlemen:
I have examined the application dated QV///gl/ Z / ) /7 7 &~

for the CMJ/&Q‘MAJ@J/? G %/M/g//w’ﬁ# vl | D-28-26p-600

Operator Lease and Wel¥ No. Unit, S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

{é/ﬁrmw

Yours very truly,

e s
N




CAULKINS OIL COHMPANY

Post Office Box 780

Farmington, New Mexico
July 21, 1976

New Mexico Uil Conservation Commission
Post Office Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexicec

Gentleman:

Jubmitted herewith for administrative apfroval is Application
for dual completion for our Sanches 4 well, (Chacra-oakota),
located in Unit D of section 25, 26North, 6 West, iiio Arriba
County, New Mexico.

Initial packer leakage tests now in progress indicate gocod
separation of the Dakota and Chacra zones,

Copies of this application have been mslled to operators of
lsases off-setting this well.

5122;552222 éf; i,

Supt., Caulkins Cil Ao,

3G (2): New Maxico 01l Conservat on Commisaion
1000 Rio Bragos Road
Aztec, HNew Mexico



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Form C-107
SANTA FE, NEW MEXIiCO 5-1-61

APPLICATION FOR MULTIPLE COMPLETION

Operator County Date

____Caulkins 04l Company Rio Arriba - 3421«:76

Address
Range

Location Unit Section
of Well D 25 6 WQl\t

1. Has the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commissioxheretofore authorized the multiple completion of a well in these same pools or in the same

zones within one mile of the subject well? YES NO

2. If answer is yes, identify one such instance: Order No. m 231_6 3 Operator Lease, and Well No.: Ca\llkins 011 CO.
_Sanches Lease, Well # 5
I iautond

3. The following facts are submitted: Upper ?ﬁ%e;mtf Lower
Zone {i Y Zone?j:‘s Zone
a. Name of Pool and Formation Chacm $i.0 1 e Dakgia

b. Top and Bottom of

Pay Secio 3868-3970 JUL 2370 7200-751%
(Perforations) i

g }
Type of production (0il or Gas) Gas OlL SOt T Gas
Method of Production Dis‘r < £

(Flowing o Artificial Lify | T 1OWARg v Flowing

4, The following are attached. (Please check YES or NO)

[¢]

e

[

es | No

D a. Diagrammatic Sketch of the Multiple Completion, showing all casing strings, including diameters and setting depths, central-
izers and/or turbolizers and location thereof, quantities used and top of cement, perforated intervals, tubing strings, including
diameters and setting depth, location and type of packers and side door chokes, and such other information as may be pertinent.

[__—I b. Plat showing the location of all wells on applicant’s lease, all offset wells on offset leases, and the names and addresses
of operators of all leases offsetting applicant’s lease.

c. Waivers consenting to such multiple completion from each offset operator, or in lieu thereof, evidence that said offset opera-
tors have been furnished copies of the application.*

D d. Electrical log of the well or other acceptable log with tops and bottoms of producing zones and intervals of perforation in-
dicated thereon. (If such log is not available at the time application is filed it shall be submitted as provided by Rule 112-A.)

(k6 W A
]

5. List all offset operators to the lease on which this well is located together with their correct mailing address.

El Paso Natural Gas Cosy Ps Os Box 990, Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Tenneco 0il Company, 1816 Lincoln Street, Denver, Colorado, 80203

Skelly 0il Company, 1816, Lincoln Street, Deaver, Colorado 80203

6. Were all operators listed in Item a.bogC notified and furnished a copy of this application? YES NO . If answer is yes, give

date of such notification

CERTIFICATE: 1, the undersigned, state that I am the _SUpSrintendent of he_ Caulking Of1 Company

(company), and that I am authorized by said company to make this report; and that this report was prepared
under my supervision and direction and that the facts stated therein are true, correct and complete to the best of)my knowledge.

Signature

*Should waivers from all offset operators not accompany an application for administrative agproval, the New Mexico Qil Conservation Commis-
sion will hold the application for a period of twenty (20} days from date of receipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office. If, after said twenty-
day period, no protest nor request for hearing is received by the Santa Fe office, the application will then be processed.

NOTE: If the proposed multiple completion-will result in an unorthodox well location and/or a non-standard proration unit in . Qne orimore of
the pruducing zones, then separate application for approval of the same should be filed simultaneously with this application.






BAKER OIL TOOLS, INC.

SERVING THE WORLD
Otero Chacra

DATE __.7:2.1:16__\”5“ NO. b tease —Sanches ... Basin Dakota

— Q 5/8w 32.3@ h-loo Gui.n’ cmmsnted at 260' with 200 sacks.
Cement ¢ircula surisce,

1 —— 1% NU 10 rd thd, 1.7# V-55 Tubing set at 3870

Chacra Portorauon: 3868 to 3888 and 3960 to 3970 2 holes
per foot,.

11414
+
PP
[ AR L)

" -

) <] —  Baker Model “F® production Packer set at 3976¢

Cementing stage collar set at 5376°¢

~—— Cemented thru collar with 400 sacks 12% Gel cement followed
by 100 sacks Neat, caunt top determined by Temp. Survey 3200

~d—— 1 1/h" IJ 2.3# tubing set at 7400', 3424' below packer at
3976, and 3976' above packer.,

{<——Dakota perforations 7200! to 75000,

& 1/2" 10.5# and 11.6# J—55 casing cemented at 7520' with
150 sacks 12% Gel cement followed by 100 sacks Latex.

I I“'””“ 4 1/2" Casing shoe at 7520¢

L TD 755

BRIDGE PLUG E E PACKER D CENTRALIZER F SCRATCHER ‘/ BASKET # PERFORATION

Form 20-27 (Use reverse side for additional remarks & sketches.)




BAKER OIL TOOLS, INC.

SFRVING THE WORLD Otero Chacra
pare —1=21=76 .o o b ease _Sanches rap 28812 =
E1 Faso T Caulkins Tenneco
0 4 2
51 : £3 3-A
PO '
S O .
# . -]
. #1
- PCC
e
#5
Skally B El Paso El Paso
FC B PC_ Pco
i°1 , A-CommB A Comm §
Operator (offset Leases)

l I nrmumuﬁacmnq,mo.aum.rm.m
Teaneco Oil Company, 1816 Lincola St. Denver, Colorade

Skelly 011 Co., 1816 Lineoln St., Demver, Colorado

BRIDGE PLUG M E PACKER D CENTRALIZER P SCRATCHER V BASKET + PERFORATION

Form 20-27 (Use reverse side for additiona! remarks & sketches.)




CAULXINS OIL COMPANY
Poat Office Box 780

Hew Maxico
Juls 21. 1976

o 0il Company
g lincola Street

mmm, Colorado 80203

Gentlemen:

In accordance with requirements of the New chice Cil Conservation
Commission, we are sending you hsrewith a of our Application
for Dual Completion for our Sanches & well, era»aakotn). located

znignit D of section 25, 26 Horth, 6 eat, ﬂio Arrida County, MNew
Hexico,

;gczggng: on which this well is located adjoins your lease in Section

Yours very tryly,

Supt., uaulkins 011 bcmpany

30 (2)s Hew kexico 01l Conservation Comaission
Po O Box 8688
santa Fe, New Mexico

02 (2)s dew Mexico (il Goamervntion Commisaion
1000 lio Brazos Road
Aztec, fHew Maxico

pi



CAULKINS OIL COMPANY
Post Office Box 780
Farmington, Hew Mexice

Skelly Oil Company
1816 Linecoln Street
enver, Coloradc

Gentlenen:
In accordance with requiremmnts of the N¥ew Mexico Oil Conservation
Commission, we are sending you harewith a y of our Application

for Dual Completion for our Saaches A well, {Chacra-Dakota), located
in Unit D of section 25, 26 lorth, 6 wWest, Kio Arriba County, lNew
Mexico.

The tract on which this well is located adjoins your lease in Section
35 260 64,

Yours very truly,

Gl E D

Supt., Caulkins 01l ¢ y

CC (2)t1 Hew Mexico Oil Conservation Commission
Po D¢ Box 2088
3anta Fe, Hew Mexico

CC (2): New Mexico 01l Conservation Commission
1000 Rio Brasos Hoad
Aztec, Hew Mexico



CAULKINS CIL COMPANY

Fost Office Box 780

Farmington, Hew Hexico
July 21, 1976

El Paso Ratural Gas Company
Post Offies Box 990
Fayaington, Hew Mexico

Gentlemen:

In accordance with requirements of the New Maxico (il Conservation
Comnission, we are seading you herewith a ¢ of our A catien
for Dual Completion for our Sanches & well, {Chacra-Di ) located
in Uait D of section 25, 26 North, 6 West, Hio Arriba County, New
Hexico.

The tract on which this well is located adjoins your leases in Jec-
tions 24-25.26, 26 North 6 West,

Yours very truly,

Ve

e

Supte., Caulkins 0411 C ny

(2) Hew sexico 01l Conserwvation Cosmission
Pest Office Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico

CC (2) Hew Hexico 0Oil Conservation Commission
1000 kio Brasos Koad
Agtec, lew liexico

£a
(¢



